Allen, Pam, NMENV
From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Maestas, Ricardo, NMENV
Wednesday, June 25, 2014 3:24 PM
Allen, Pam, NMENV

To: "Kliphuis, Trais, NMENV" ,"'peake.tom@epa.gov"' ,"'Edwards, Jonathan"' ,"'Walsh, Jonathan"' ," 'Perrin,
Alan"' ,"'Bob.Kehrman@wipp.ws"' ,"'Rick.Chavez@wipp.ws"' ,'"Stone.Nick@epa.gov"' ,"Smith, Coleman,
NMENV" ,"'brozowski.george@epa.gov"' ,"'Fraass, Ron"'
Cc: George Basabilvazo- WIPPNet ,"'Reynolds, Tammy- NWP (Tammy.Reynolds@wipp.ws)"' ,"'Pace, Berry
(Berry.Pace@wipp.ws)"' ,"'Alton.Harris@em.doe.gov"' ,Susan McCauslin ,"'Joe Harvill
(iharvill@portageinc.com)"' ,"'Kennedy, Scott- NWP (Scott.Kennedy@wipp.ws)"' ,"'Jones, Stewart- RES"'
,'Berta Oates'
Subject: WIPP Information - for call today
Attached are the tables and graph with the Station A and Station B data and the environmental data. I have also
attached a rough calculation showing the efficiency of the ventilation system during the release as requested .
Thanks
Oba
1
Sample# I Date; Time Am-241 pCi/Sample Pu-239 pCi/Sample Flow Rate ft 3 Am-241 pCi/ft3 Pu-239 pCi/ft3
I
A23021414 2/15; 1200 3.56E+06 1.29E+05 2,425 1.47E+03 5.32E+01
B13021414 2/15;1200 2.43E+04 1.35E+03 3,039 8.00E+OO 4.44E-01
I
Efficiency Calculation :
!Americium : B pCi/ft3 divided by A pCi/ft3 = 5.45E-03 or converting to percentage (1-result)x100%= 99.45533
[Plutonium: B pCi/ft3 divided by A pCi/ft3 = 8.35E-03 or converting to percentage (1-result)x100%= 99.16493

22-Feb i 15 2
23-Feb 14 2
24-Feb 9 2
25-Feb 9 2
--
26-Feb 19 2
27-Feb I 9 0.9
28-Feb 5 0.2
1-Mar 10 9
Station A, Before the Filtration System
Time Time Alpha Beta First Count Alpha Beta Re-count Alpha Beta 72 Hour count
Date Installed Removed Filter 10 (dpm) (dpm) (date/time) (dpm) (dpm) (date/time) (dpm) (dpm) (date/time)
L[TZtfTl+ l.fl'::J/14
2/14/14 0742 0630 A23021414 4.4M 1.2M 021514/0649 Isotopic Analysis in WIPP Lab Final
l.fl'::Jfl4 L/1':J/14
2/15/14 0630 0840 A23021514 225K 46.8K 021514/0916 Isotopic Analysis in WIPP Lab Final
2/lS/14 l./1'::J/14
2/15/14 0840 1510 A230215140840 285K 54K 021514/1541 Non-Rad Analysis in SRS Lab N/A N/A
Lfl'::Jfl4 Lf l':Jf 14
2/15/14 1510 2330 A230215141510 124050 24481 021614/0012 Non-Rad Analysis in SRS Lab N/A N/A
l./1'::J/14 l./1b/14
2/15/14 2330 0850 A230215142330 47283 10558 021614/0917 Count Not Performed 46269 8749 030614/ 1555
L/TfiTTZr l./1b/14
2/16/14 0850 1648 A230216140850 12215 2842 121614/1927 Count Not Performed 12232 2306 030614/ 1555
L/1b/14 L/1//14
2/16/14 1648 0015 A230216141650 4051 1256 021714/0046 Count Not Performed 3526 702 030614/ 1555
L/1//14 Lf1/f14
2/17/14 0015 0820 A230217140015 1802 638 021714/0942 1723 573 021714/1012 1660 325 030614/ 1555
l./1//14 L/1//14
2/17/14 0820 1620 A230217140820 1048 621 021714/1705 Count Not Performed 767 150 030614/ 1555
l./1//14 l./1'6/14
2/17/14 1620 0010 A230217141620 802 633 021814/0051 633 230 021814/1012 44 8 030614/ 1555
L/HS/14 Lf HSf 14
2/18/14 0010 0820 A230218140010 326 338 021814/0928 237 157 021814/1202 163 30 030614/ 1555
l./1'6/14 l./1'6/14
2/18/14 0820 1605 A230218140820 609 780 021814/1624 258 118 021914/0315 239 39 030614/ 1555
L[TI5[17t l./1'9/14
2/18/14 1605 0035 A230218141605 346 340 021914/0143 227 143 021914/0547 186 41 030614/ 1555!
LJT97TZ+ l./1'9/14
2/19/14 0035 0823 A230219140040 224 320 021914/0952 136 143 021914/1222
L./ 1'9/14 l./ 1'9/ 14
2/19/14 0823 1600 A230219140823 264 443 021914/1708 130 137 021914/2046
-~ - ---- --------------- --
All counts performed on a Tennelec XLB for 10 minutes. Sample Point A-2-3 Page 1
Station A, Before the Filtration System
Time Time Alpha Beta First Count Alpha Beta Re-count Alpha Beta 72 Hour count
Date Installed Removed Filter ID (dpm) (dpm) (date/time) (dpm) (dpm) (date/time) (dpm) (dpm) (date/time)
Lf11jfl4 L/LU/14
2/19/14 1600 0018 A230219141600 286 378 022014/0124 150 119 02214/0352
l./1Y/14 L/LU/14
2/19/14 0018 0817 A230220140018 290 219 022014/1010 216 146 022014/1256
LfLUfl4 L/LU/14
2/20/14 0817 1624 A230220140817 135 131 0222014/1838 107 85 022014/2204
l.{LU/14 L/Ll/14 I
2/20/14 1624 0012 A230220141624 231 103 022114/0154 203 84 022114/0505
LfLlfl4 L/Ll/14
2/21/14 0012 0845 A230221140012 330 146 022114/1027 286 105 022114/1532
Lf Ll/LU14 L/LlfLUl4
2/21/14 0845 1620 A230221140845 253 199 022114/1654 175 86 022114/2000
L/ll7l.U14 L/LL/LU14
2/21/14 1620 0050 A230221141620 388 549 022214/0124 215 154 022214/0400
LTllTZfJTZ+ lfllflUl4
2/22/14 0050 0830 A230222140050 421 599 022214/0906 180 154 022214/1150
LJZZTZUTlf LfLLfLUl4
2/22/14 0830 1650 A230222140830 243 337 022214/1713 140 166 022214/2004
LfLLfLUl4 LfLjfLUl4
2/22/14 1650 0011 A230222141650 487 626 022314/0047 208 129 022314/0401
lfl:!JflU14 LfL:!JfLU14
2/23/14 0011 0830 A230223140011 328 504 022314/0906 162 167 022314/1222
LfZ3/LUl4 LfLjfLUl4
2/23/14 0830 1615 A230223140830 225 340 022314/1644 Count Not Performed
LfL:!JfLUl4 Lf L4/ LUl4
2/23/14 1615 0025 A230223141615 412 696 022414/0048 102 109 022414/0405
L/L4/LU14 Lf L4f LUl4
2/24/14 0025 0912 A230224140025 195 309 022414/1137 149 213 022414/1540
LfL4fLUl4 L/L4/l4
2/24/14 0912 1702 A230224140912 437 740 022414/1733 141 214 022414/2031
All counts performed on a Tennelec XLB for 10 minutes. Sample Point A-2-3 Page 2
Station A, Before the Filtration System
Time Time Alpha Beta First Count Alpha Beta Re-count Alpha Beta 72 Hour count
Date Installed Removed Filter 10 (dpm) (dpm) (date/time) (dpm) (dpm) (date/time) (dpm) (dpm) (date/time)
L/L4/14 LfL':J/14
2124114 1702 0005 A230224141702 429 796 02251410029 91 138 02251410355
L/ L':J/14 LfL':J/14
2125114 0005 0830 A230225140005 381 618 02251410951 138 194 022514/1349
LJZ57Tl+ Z/Z':J/14
2125/14 0830 1628 A120225140830 544 962 0225141 1730 165 277 0225141 2000
L/ L':J/14 LfLb/14
2125/14 1628 0025 A230225141628 647 1140 02261410100 161 263 02261410407
Z[Zfi[TZt L/Lb/14
2126114 0025 0845 A230226140025 307 487 0226141 0958 158 225 02261411354
L/Lb/14 LfLbf 14
2126114 0845 1640 A230226140845 377 579 0226141 1729 Count Not Performed
Z/Zb/14 L/LI/14
2126114 1640 0015 A230226141640 458 826 0227141 0052 114 172 0227141 0408
L/LI/14 Z/LI/14
2127114 0015 0903 A230227140015 685 1198 02271410932 191 340 0227141 1225
L/LI/LU14 L/LI/14
2127114 0903 1651 A230227140903 457 793 02271411726 78 103 0228141 0424
-llrrrmrz+ L/L'i!J/14
2128114 1651 0015 A230227141651 239 423 02281210046 52 90 0228141 0401
Lf L'l!J/14 L/ L'6f14
2128114 0015 0835 A230228140015 81 136 03011411032 49 81 0228141 1417
Z/Z'i!J/14 UZ/Z'i!J/14
2128114 0835 1615 A230228140835 84 127 022814 I 1820 43 91 022814 I 2119
L/L'6/14 jf1/14
311114 1615 0104 A230228141615 133 208 022814 I 0235 60 89 030114 I os21
jf1/14 jf1/14
311114 0104 0855 A230301140104 224 440 03011410956 73 116 03011411257
jf1/14 jf1/14
311114 0855 1656 A230301140855 186 354 0301141 1756 69 94 0301141 2109
All counts performed on a Tennelec XLB for 10 minutes. Sample Point A-2-3 Page 3
Station A, Before the Filtration System
Time Time Alpha Beta First Count Alpha Beta Re-count Alpha Beta 72 Hour count
Date Installed Removed Filter ID (dpm) (dpm) (date/time) (dpm) (dpm) (date/time) (dpm) (dpm) (date/time)
:5/1/14 :5/L/14
3/1/14 1656 0007 A230301141656 121 213 030214/ 0107 47 55 030214/ 0512
:5/L/14 :5/L/14
3/2/14 0007 0825 A230302140007 918 1638 030214/0836 122 218 030214/ 1155
3TZTTl+ 3/L/14
3/2/14 0825 1650 A230302140825 563 973 030214/ 1732 155 311 030214/2124
:5/L/14 :5/:5/14
3/2/14 1650 0106 A230302141650 359 621 030314/0158 150 258 030314/ 0537
3T37Tlf 3/3/14
3/3/14 0106 0817 A230303140106 264 468 030314/ 0915 118 201 030314/ 1217
:5/:5/14 :5/:5/LU14
3/3/14 0817 1630 A230303140817 380 699 030314/ 1704 97 172 030314/2103
:5/:5/LU14 :5/4/14
3/3/14 1630 0034 A230303141630 191 340 030414/ 0207 93 147 030414/ 0543
:5/4/14 :5/4/14
3/4/14 0034 0817 A230304140034 479 757 030414/ 0900 135 199 030414/1130
3/4/14 :5/4/14
3/4/14 0817 1557 A230304140817 384 586 030414/ 1639 120 129 030414/ 1957
3Jl+lTZf 3/'.:J/14
3/4/14 1557 0022 A230304141557 399 753 030514/ 0051 74 143 030514/0351
:5/':J/14 :5/':J/14
3/5/14 0022 0835 A230305140022 674 1162 030514/0903 112 203 030514/ 1206
3/'.:J/14 :5/'.:J/14
3/5/14 0835 1605 A230305140835 203 344 030514/ 1622 130 184 030514/2007
:5/':J/14 :5/b/14
3/5/14 1605 0040 A230305141600 341 599 030614/ 0109 118 168 030614/ 0403
:5/b/14 :5/b/14
3/6/14 0040 0820 A230306141238 117 174 030614/ 1238 70 116 030614/2011
:5/b/14 :5/b/14
3/6/14 0820 1554 A230306140820 151 244 030614/ 1725 55 85 030614/ 2349
All counts performed on a Tennelec XLB for 10 minutes. Sample Point A-2-3 Page 4
Station A, Before the Filtration System
Time Time Alpha Beta First Count Alpha Beta Re-count Alpha Beta 72 Hour count
Date Installed Removed Filter ID (dpm) (dpm) (date/time) (dpm) (dpm) (date/time) (dpm) (dpm) (date/time)
~ :5///14
3/6/14 1554 0015 A230306141554 467 894 030714/ 0039 97 171 030714/ 0401
:5- /-14 :5-/-14
3/7/14 0015 1055 A230307140015 210 384 030714/1225 88 136 030714/2141
.:S-/-14 .:S-/-14
3/7/14 1055 1635 A230307141055 231 357 030714/1749 60 63 030814/0456
j-/-14 j-~-14
3/7/14 1635 0029 A230307141635 257 311 030814/0152 141 146 030814/0348
.:S-~-14 .:S-~-14
3/8/14 0029 0805 A230308140029 207 289 030814/0955 88 106 030814/2140
~-14 :5-~-14
3/8/14 0805 0020 A230308140805 222 378 030914/0051 89 127 030914/1022
j-~-14 j-~-14
3/9/14 0020 0830 A230309140020 173 300 030914/0951 102 174 030914/1254
--
All counts performed on a Tennelec XLB for 10 minutes. Sample Point A-2-3 Page 5
Station B, After the Filtration System
Time Time Alpha Beta First Count Alpha Beta Re-count Alpha Beta 72 Hour count

;jf':Jf.l4 ;jfb/.14
3/5/14 1608 0015 8130305141608 16 29 030614/ 0109 7 9 030614/ 0403
jfb/14 jfb/14
3/6/14 0015 0835 8130306140015 22 45 030614/ 0902 8 8 030614/ 1240
;jfb/.14 ;jfb/.14
3/6/14 0835 1620 8130306140835 18 27 030614/ 1725 1 4 030614/ 2348
;jfb/.14 ;jf//.14
3/6/14 1620 0001 8130306141620 18 35 030714/ 0039 2 5 030714/1255
;jf I/ LU.l4 ;j-/-.14
030714/12261 3/7/14 0001 1140 813030714001 24 41 7 6 030814/0141
All counts performed on a Tennelec XL8 for 10 minutes. Sample Point 8-1-3 P::IPP Q
Station B, After the Filtration System
Time Time Alpha Beta First Count Alpha Beta Re-count Alpha Beta 72 Hour count
Date Installed Removed Filter 10 (dpm) (dpm) (date/time) (dpm) (dpm) (date/time) (dpm) (dpm) (date/time)
j-/-14 j-/-14
3/7/14 1140 1710 B130307141140 11 21 030714/1750 3 2 030814/0157
j-/-14 j-I:S-14
3/7/14 1710 0015 B130307141710 10 15 030814/0122 3 4 030814/2331
j-0-14 j-O-l.4
3/8/14 0015 0855 B130308140015 23 28 030814/0955 5 3 030914/1017
j-I:S-14 j-I:S-14
3/8/14 0855 1750 B130308140855 22 21 030814/1815 15 6 030814/2335
j-0-14 j-~-14
3/8/14 1750 0055 B130308141750 10 18 030914/0142 4 3 030914/1020
All counts performed on a Tennelec XLB for 10 minutes. Sample Point B-1-3 Paee 10
""'""" WPfl Fwfoelc:l (WFF)
WIP9fa.field (WFF)
WIPPEut (WEE)